The cost of fuel per gallon was varied from the baseline 1.95$/gal as summarized below in Table

24. The results show that the ten cent cost change in fuel price per gallon affects the AMHS

bottom line by approximately $915,000 in the current system operation, this reflects a 0.7%

increase in system-wide vessel operating costs per ten cent change in fuel price per gallon.

Table 24.  Fuel Cost Sensitivity Analysis

Fuel $/Gallon Vessel Operations Fuel Cost

1.65 $ 15,102,095

1.85 $ 16,932,652

1.95 $ 17,847,930

2.05 $ 18,763,209

2.25 $ 20,593,766

Labor costs were varied with benefits, leave and other miscellaneous personnel costs held

constant. Weekly labor costs were increased and decreased in five percent increments as shown

in Table 25. Currently, each five percent change in labor cost results in a $2.5 million change to

AMHS's bottom line. This corresponds to a two percent change in overall vessel operating cost.

Southeast Conference AMHS STRATEGIC BUSINESS AND OPERATIONAL PLAN 11/9/17

ELLIOTT BAY DESIGN GROUP Job: 17027

AMHS Reform Phase 2 Report Rev- Rev. - Page:  56

Table 25.  Labor Cost Sensitivity Analysis

% Change Personnel Costs Travel Costs Total

-10% $ 84,915,587.36 $ 1,698,311.75 $ 86,613,899.11

-5% $ 87,277,553.12 $ 1,745,551.06 $ 89,023,104.18

0% $ 89,639,518.88 $ 1,792,790.38 $ 91,432,309.26

5% $ 92,001,484.64 $ 1,840,029.69 $ 93,841,514.33

10% $ 94,363,450.40 $ 1,887,269.01 $ 96,250,719.41

Shipyard costs (aka Overhaul costs) were increased and decreased in five percent increments as

shown in Table 26. Currently, each five percent change in overhaul cost results in a $723,000

change to AMHS's bottom line. This corresponds to a 0.5% percent change in total system

expenses.

Table 26.

% Change Vessel Overhaul Cost

-10%  $13,012,470

-5%  $13,735,385

0%  $14,458,300

5%  $15,181,215

10%  $15,904,130

 Operations Cost and Earned Income Enhancement Analysis 3.2

With a validated model, the three scenarios for evaluating potential system changes were created.